Warren County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Carlisle

FY 1999  North River Greenway Trail System $74,850
Recipient: City of Indianola

FY 1992 Bicycle/Walking Trail $113,122
Recipient: City of Martensdale

FY 1990 Martensdale City Park $50,000
Recipient: City of Milo

FY 1997  Prairie View Nature Preserve & Trailhead $31,400

FY 1999 Van Syoc Prairie $41,200

Total: $310,572

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1991  Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1992  Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1993  Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1994  Per county allocations $4,288
FY 1995  Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1996  Per county allocations $5,527
FY 1997  Per county allocations $6,054
FY 1998  Per county allocations $5,992
FY 1999  Per county allocations $5,785
FY 2000 Per county allocations $6,695
FY 2001 Per county allocations $6,759
FY 2002 Per county allocations $4,680
FY 2003  Per county allocations $183
FY 2004  Per county allocations $6,782
FY 2005 Per county allocations $6,705
FY 2006 Per county allocations $7,007
FY 2007  Per county allocations $6,901
FY 2008 Per county allocations $9,627
FY 2009 Per county allocations $11,130
FY 2010 Per county allocations $10,858
FY 1990 Per population allocations $11,648
FY 1991  Per population allocations $16,362
FY 1992  Per population allocations $8,477
FY 1993  Per population allocations $6,502
FY 1994  Per population allocations $6,080
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FY 1995  Per population allocations $6,486
FY 1996 Per population allocations $7,549
FY 1997  Per population allocations $8,283
FY 1998  Per population allocations $8,324
FY 1999  Per population allocations $7,707
FY 2000  Per population allocations $8,911
FY 2001  Per population allocations $8,999
FY 2002  Per population allocations $6,624
FY 2003  Per population allocations $258
FY 2004  Per population allocations $9,515
FY 2006 Per population allocations $9,849
FY 2007  Per population allocations $9,651
FY 2008 Per population allocations $13,413
FY 2009  Per population allocations $15,573
FY 2010  Per population allocations $15,126
Total: $327,436
Historical Resource Development
Recipient: County Historical Society
FY 2002 Museum HVAC system $8,300
Recipient: Indianola Public Library
FY 2004 Preserving our History $1,590
Total: $9,890
Land Management
Recipient: Banner WMA
FY 2005 Banner Wildlife Management Area $586,063
Recipient: Lake Ahquabi State Park
FY 1994  Demolition of cabin dining area facility $5,670
FY 2008 Disaster Repair $8,535
FY 1990 Lodge upgrades/repairs $7,530
FY 2007 Lodge upgrades/repairs $5,500
FY 2008 Lodge upgrades/repairs $5,500
FY 1990 Restoration-Feasibility Diag. Study Ph | $4,428
FY 1991 Restoration-Feasibility Diag. Study Ph | $6,000
FY 1993  Water hookup $102,030
FY 1995 Water hookup $1,499
FY 1996  Water hookup $1,232
Recipient: Summerset State Park
FY 2009 ADA accessible Fishing Pier $36,714
FY 2009 Parking addition in rock $10,000
FY 2007 Trails $8,731
Total: $789,432
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Open Space
Recipient:

FY
Recipient:
FY
FY
Recipient:
FY
Recipient:
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Banner WMA
2005  Banner Wildlife Management Area
Lake Ahquabi State Park
1992  Lake Restoration - Feasibility Phase 1
1993  Lake Restoration - Feasibility Phase 1
Summerset State Park
2009  ADA fishing deck, trail, bridge
Warren County Treasurer
2004  Local property tax reimbursement
2005  Local property tax reimbursement
2006  Local property tax reimbursement
2007  Local property tax reimbursement
2008  Local property tax reimbursement
2009  Local property tax reimbursement
2010  Local property tax reimbursement

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient:
FY

Warren County
1990  Seed purchase, equipment

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient:
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Soil and Water Conservation District

1990  Allocations for practices
1991  Allocations for practices
1992  Allocations for practices
1993  Allocations for practices
1994  Allocations for practices
1995  Allocations for practices
1996  Allocations for practices
1997  Allocations for practices
1998  Allocations for practices
1999  Allocations for practices
2000  Allocations for practices
2001  Allocations for practices
2002  Allocations for practices
2003  Allocations for practices
2004  Allocations for practices
2005  Allocations for practices
2006  Allocations for practices
2007  Allocations for practices
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Total:

Total:

$421,689

$14,625
$48,793

$27,535

$1,304
$176
$182
$182
$194
$200
$206
$515,086

$4,505
$4,505

$262
$14,917
$4,216
$5,220
$7,065
$6,265
$11,032
$7,189
$6,557
$3,577
$7,567
$18,274
$1,408
$18,304
$7,968
$12,710
$8,041
$17,530



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2008
2009
2010
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Whitebreast Creek Watershed
Whitebreast Creek Watershed
Whitebreast Creek Watershed
Whitebreast Creek Watershed
Whitebreast Creek Watershed
Whitebreast Creek Watershed

$15,978
$11,978
$13,011
$6,768
$3,531
$3,263
$1,134
$1,097
$1,464
$2,313
$968
$1,170
$1,811
$1,096
$1,725
$2,835
$2,066
$1,992
$1,985
$2,010
$2,457
$3,576
$3,997
$4,100
$8,624
$5,851
$6,985
$7,754
$11,936
$7,625
Total: $299,202

Total REAP Allocations in Warren County  $2,256,123
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